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Upon completion of this certificate, the student should be able to enter the automotive parts industry as an entry level parts clerk.
The student should be able to communicate with customers and co workers, and perform various procedures for parts sales and

clerical needs.

FIRST SEMESTER
AUMT

AUMT

AUMT

AUMT

AUMT

1253
1249
1405
2205
2215

Automotive Electrical System Theory
Automotive Electronics Theory
Introduction to Automotive Technology
Automotive Engine Theory

Automotive Engine Performance Analysis

SECOND SEMESTER

1318 Interpersonal Communication
VHPA 1301 Auto Parts Nomenclature
1441 Auto Parts Counter Sales

AUMT 1266 Practicum

SPCH

VHPA

THIRD SEMESTER

VHPA

2331 Auto Parts Management
VHPA 1391 Special Topics

AUMT

2388

Internship

TOTAL CREDIT HOURS FOR GRADUATION - 33

Please review the requirements listed on this page. This degree is active for six (6) years from the catalog year above. All students must comply
with Texas Success Initiative (TSI) requirements.
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