# AUTO MECHANICS TECHNOLOGY Parts Specialist

CERT1.AUMT.PART.SPEC 2013 – 2014

### Certificate of Proficiency - Level One

## TEXAS SOUTHMOST COLLEGE Health Care, Career and Technical Education Division

Upon completion of this certificate, the student should be able to enter the automotive parts industry as an entry level parts clerk. The student should be able to communicate with customers and co workers, and perform various procedures for parts sales and clerical needs.

#### **FIRST SEMESTER**

<u>AUMT</u>	1253	Automotive Electrical System Theory
<u>AUMT</u>	1249	Automotive Electronics Theory
<u>AUMT</u>	1405	Introduction to Automotive Technology
AUMT	2205	Automotive Engine Theory
AUMT	2215	Automotive Engine Performance Analysis

#### **SECOND SEMESTER**

SPCH	1318	Interpersonal Communication
VHPA	1301	Auto Parts Nomenclature
VHPA	1441	Auto Parts Counter Sales
AUMT	1266	Practicum

#### **THIRD SEMESTER**

VHPA	2331	<b>Auto Parts Management</b>
VHPA	1391	Special Topics
AUMT	2388	Internship

#### **TOTAL CREDIT HOURS FOR GRADUATION - 33**

Please review the requirements listed on this page. This degree is active for six (6) years from the catalog year above. All students must comply with Texas Success Initiative (TSI) requirements.

Source: Academic Advising Center advising@tsc.edu

Program Rev. Date: 4-04-13 Catalog Date: 8-31-13